"'u"._\__-._ South

Homing Pigeon
Association Inc.

SAHPA JUNIOR COMPETITION 2016

Hi Everyone the SAHPA Junior competition for 2016 will commence
Saturday 4th June Stirling Nth. The competition is open for persons
aged 4-16 yrs. (rules below)

2016 Race Programme

4/6 Stirling Nth (sponsored by Travis Cooper & Family-Stirling North
SA)

18/6 Hawker (sponsored by Hamilton Racing, SAHPA)

9/7 Parachilna (sponsored by Brenton & Carmel Myers & Bill Markou, SAHPA)
30/7 Lyndhurst YBC (sponsored by Tim Fawcett, SAHPA)

27/8 The Twins (sponsored by Shane Quiessner, Burra SA (Auburn Club)

A Big Thankyou to all sponsors for getting on board quickly.

Rules & Regulations:

-25 Bird race team register (all 2015 rung birds ) which needs to be

submitted to SAHPA Junior Co-ordinator (Tim Fawcett)on basketing

night Race 1 Friday 3rd June.

-5 bird limit per race, single bird presentation for clocking.



- These birds are also eligible to be flown by the senior flyer if
one is present in the SAHPA competition in the same races (it is
unfair to penalise the senior for supporting junior), but not in
addition to any SAHPA bird limits.

-Results to be listed under clubs SAHPA Juniors.

-Points score awarded from 1st to last depending on registered
numbers each flyer will score pts providing they time a bird in.

-Presentation Night at start of SAHPA Presentation evening, Junior
will receive free entry. Each race to have 3 prize vouchers for $50
1st, $30 2nd & $20 3rd,

-One certificate to be awarded to each flyer as a diploma of
achievement at presentation night.

For any further details or queries please call Tim Fawcett on M: 0400
400 324 or email: tim.fawcett@sa.gov.au

The 2015 competition was highly successful and we regularly had 7
competing members, it would be great to build on that for 2016.
Thanks Tim F

RESULTS:

STIRLING NTH 4/6

Pos Name Club Velocity Distance| Ring No Col
1 |HAYLEY & LAYLA 7 JNR 1257.426| 250.081 21708 SA15 BCH
2 | CRISTEA Philip 6 INR 1242.134| 252.443|22650 SA15 | BCPH
3 |FAWCETT KIDS 5 JNR 1229.166| 249.664 24174 SA15 | RGRH

i . |Margin
Fly Time Tape Gain (Sec)
3:18:53 12:48:53 | O 0
3:23:14 12:53:14 | O 149

3:23:07 12:53:07 0 128



N o oA

TETLEY Henry 4
PARAHAM ABBIE 3
SMYTH Max 2
SMYTH EJ 1

CARRIETON 18/6/16

Pos Name

N oo WN|P

TETLEY Henry 7
CRISTEA Philip 6
HAYLEY & LAYLA 5
FAWCETT KIDS 4
SMYTH EJ 3
SMYTH Max 2
PARAHAM ABBIE 1

PARACHILNA 9/7 7 Flyers

Pos [Name

a W NP

HAYLEY & LAYLA 7
FAWCETT KIDS 6
TETLEY Henry 5
PARAHAM ABBIE 4
CRISTEA Philip 3

JNR
JNR
JNR
JNR

Club

JNR
JNR
JNR
JNR
JNR
JNR
JNR

Club

JNR
JNR
JNR
JNR
JNR

1199.266
1165.734
1165.298
1165.037

271.254
259.842
259.842
259.842

Velocity Distance

1114.715
1085.520
1073.660
1069.322
1023.684

963.565

750.234

269.185
247.372
246.584
242.647
257.593
257.593
257.593

Velocity Distance

1632.690
1565.205
1521.013
1150.759
1145.238

390.485
386.684
413.031
401.423
391.366

08262 SA15
15505 SA15
20114 SA15
20116 SA15

Ring No

08217 SA15
22704 SA15
21725 SA15
21659 SA15
20108 sal5
15561 SA15
15532 SA15

Ring No

21950 SA15
03919 SA15
08262 SA15
15554 SA15
20141 SA15

BBH
MC
BCC
BB C

Col

BCH
GRZH
BCH
BBH
bb h
BC H
BCC

Col

BBH
BBH
BBH
WG H
BCH

3:46:11
3:42:54
3:42:59
3:43:02

Fly Time

4:01:29
3:47:53
3:49:40
3:46:55
4:11:38
4:27:20
5:43:21

Fly Time

3:59:10
4:07:03
4:31:33
5:48:50
5:41:44

13:16:11
13:12:53
13:12:58
13:13:01

Tape

13:31:29
13:17:53
13:19:40
13:16:57
13:41:37
13:57:19
15:13:20

Tape

11:59:10
12:07:03
12:31:33
13:48:49
13:41:44

0 331
-1 374
-1 6
-1 3
Gain '\ggggc')”
0 0]
0 359
0 151
2 55
-1 645
-1 943
-1 4561
. Margin
Gain (ge?:)
0 0]
0 613
0 461
-1 5095
0 99



6

SMYTH Max 2

EJ SMYTH Did not present bird.

LYNDHURST YBC 30/7

Pos [Name

N

0N 0~ W

9

TETLEY Henry 9

TIRRELL THOMAS &
HENRY 8

SMYTH EJ 7
HAYLEY & LAYLA 6
MAHNEY HUGH 5
CRISTEA Philip 4
FAWCETT KIDS 3
PARAHAM ABBIE 2
SMYTH Max 1

THE TWINS OPEN 27/8

Pos [Name

1
2
3

TETLEY Henry 9
HAYLEY & LAYLA 8
FAWCETT KIDS 7

JNR

Club

JNR

JNR

JNR
JNR
JNR
JNR
JNR
JNR
JNR

Club

JNR
JNR
JNR

1100.342| 401.423 20117 SA15

Velocity Distance

2098.054

2033.790

1971.343
1968.128
1950.217
1930.549
1911.482
1842.341
1802.976

Ring No

506.645 08309 SA15

522.684

495.037
484.094
521.488
484.954
480.228
495.037
495.037

Velocity Distance

1702.449
1587.681
1562.332

625.877
607.632
610.351

23465 SA15

20116 SA15
21959 SA15
23562 SA15
22650 SA15
24304 SA15
15503 SA15
20117 SA15

Ring No

08301 SA15
21959 SA15
24143 SA15

BB C

Col

BBC

BCPC

BB C
BCH

BCPC
BCPH
BCH
RCP C
BB C

Col

BBH
BCH
BCH

6:04:49

Fly Time
4:01:29
4:17:00

:11:07
:05:58
127:24
111:12
:11:14
:28:42
:34:34

R I N N SN N

Fly Time
6:07:38
6:22:43
6:30:40

14:04:48

Tape
12:31:29
12:47:00

12:41:06
12:35:58
12:57:24
12:41:12
12:41:15
12:58:41
13:04:33

Tape

14:07:38
14:22:43
14:30:42

-1

Gain

0

Gain

0
0

859

Margin
(Sec)

0
473

463
25
146
152
149
584
353

Margin
(Seo)

0
1549
375



4 |CRISTEA Philip 6 JNR
TIRRELL THOMAS &

° HENRY 5 INR
6 MAHNEY HUGH 4 JNR
7 |SMYTH EJ 3 JNR
8 PARAHAM ABBIE 2 JNR
9 ' SMYTH Max 1 JNR

2016 SAHPA DOUG SEARLE SHIELD OVERALL PTS —Congratulations to all of our 9 competitors for 2016. 2017 promises to be even bigger with at least 4 new

members already in contact with me.
Henry Tetley 34

Hayley & Layla 33

Fawcett Kids 25

Philip Cristea 25

EJ Smyth 14

Thomas & Henry Tirrell 13

Abbie Paraham 12

Hugh Mahney 9

Max Smyth 8

1525.782

1515.067

1490.835
1230.538
1123.914
1122.206

611.279 22627 SA15

637.313 23525 SA15

637.133 23588 SA15
615.474 15596 SA15
615.474 15530 SA15
615.474 15578 SA15

MLYC

BBPH

BCC

BB H
BC C
RCP C

6:40:38
7:00:39
7:07:22
8:20:10

9:07:37
9:08:27

14:40:38

15:00:39

15:07:22
16:20:09
17:07:36
17:08:26

563

178

411
5240
2848

51

Thanks to everyone who has supported the Junior competition in 2016, to the sponsors for each race and all the competitors who had fun racing their
pigeons, see you all again in 2017. Tim Fawcett-SAHPA COM member.






