

SAHPA JUNIOR COMPETITION 2016

Hi Everyone the SAHPA Junior competition for 2016 will commence Saturday 4th June Stirling Nth. The competition is open for persons aged 4-16 yrs. (rules below)

2016 Race Programme

4/6 Stirling Nth (sponsored by Travis Cooper & Family-Stirling North SA)

18/6 Hawker (sponsored by Hamilton Racing, SAHPA)

9/7 Parachilna (sponsored by Brenton & Carmel Myers & Bill Markou, SAHPA)

30/7 Lyndhurst YBC (sponsored by Tim Fawcett, SAHPA)

27/8 The Twins (sponsored by Shane Quiessner, Burra SA (Auburn Club)

A Big Thankyou to all sponsors for getting on board quickly.

Rules & Regulations:

- -25 Bird race team register (all 2015 rung birds) which needs to be submitted to SAHPA Junior Co-ordinator (Tim Fawcett)on basketing night Race 1 Friday 3rd June.
- -5 bird limit per race, single bird presentation for clocking.

- These birds are also eligible to be flown by the senior flyer if one is present in the SAHPA competition in the same races (it is unfair to penalise the senior for supporting junior), but not in addition to any SAHPA bird limits.
- -Results to be listed under clubs SAHPA Juniors.
- -Points score awarded from 1st to last depending on registered numbers each flyer will score pts providing they time a bird in.
- -Presentation Night at start of SAHPA Presentation evening, Junior will receive free entry. Each race to have 3 prize vouchers for \$50 1st, \$30 2nd & \$20 3rd,
- -One certificate to be awarded to each flyer as a diploma of achievement at presentation night.

For any further details or queries please call Tim Fawcett on M: 0400 400 324 or email: tim.fawcett@sa.gov.au

The 2015 competition was highly successful and we regularly had 7 competing members, it would be great to build on that for 2016. Thanks Tim F

RESULTS:

STIRLING NTH 4/6

Pos	Name	Club	Velocity	Distance	Ring No	Col	Fly Time	Tape	Gain	Margin (Sec)
1	HAYLEY & LAYLA 7	JNR	1257.426	250.081	21708 SA15	ВСН	3:18:53	12:48:53	0	0
2	CRISTEA Philip 6	JNR	1242.134	252.443	22650 SA15	ВСРН	3:23:14	12:53:14	0	149
3	FAWCETT KIDS 5	JNR	1229.166	249.664	24174 SA15	RGRH	3:23:07	12:53:07	0	128

4	TETLEY Henry 4	JNR	1199.266	271.254	08262 SA15	BBH	3:46:11	13:16:11	0	331
5	PARAHAM ABBIE 3	JNR	1165.734	259.842	15505 SA15	МС	3:42:54	13:12:53	-1	374
6	SMYTH Max 2	JNR	1165.298	259.842	20114 SA15	BC C	3:42:59	13:12:58	-1	6
7	SMYTH EJ 1	JNR	1165.037	259.842	20116 SA15	вв с	3:43:02	13:13:01	-1	3

CARRIETON 18/6/16

Pos	Name	Club	Velocity	Distance	Ring No	Col	Fly Time	Tape	Gain	Margin (Sec)
1	TETLEY Henry 7	JNR	1114.715	269.185	08217 SA15	ВСН	4:01:29	13:31:29	0	0
2	CRISTEA Philip 6	JNR	1085.520	247.372	22704 SA15	GRZH	3:47:53	13:17:53	0	359
3	HAYLEY & LAYLA 5	JNR	1073.660	246.584	21725 SA15	ВСН	3:49:40	13:19:40	0	151
4	FAWCETT KIDS 4	JNR	1069.322	242.647	21659 SA15	BBH	3:46:55	13:16:57	2	55
5	SMYTH EJ 3	JNR	1023.684	257.593	20108 sa15	bb h	4:11:38	13:41:37	-1	645
6	SMYTH Max 2	JNR	963.565	257.593	15561 SA15	вс н	4:27:20	13:57:19	-1	943
7	PARAHAM ABBIE 1	JNR	750.234	257.593	15532 SA15	BC C	5:43:21	15:13:20	-1	4561

PARACHILNA 9/7 7 Flyers

Pos	Name	Club	Velocity	Distance	Ring No	Col	Fly Time	Tape	Gain	Margin (Sec)
1	HAYLEY & LAYLA 7	JNR	1632.690	390.485	21950 SA15	BBH	3:59:10	11:59:10	0	0
2	FAWCETT KIDS 6	JNR	1565.205	386.684	03919 SA15	BBH	4:07:03	12:07:03	0	613
3	TETLEY Henry 5	JNR	1521.013	413.031	08262 SA15	BBH	4:31:33	12:31:33	0	461
4	PARAHAM ABBIE 4	JNR	1150.759	401.423	15554 SA15	WG H	5:48:50	13:48:49	-1	5095
5	CRISTEA Philip 3	JNR	1145.238	391.366	20141 SA15	BCH	5:41:44	13:41:44	0	99

0 SIVITITI IVIAX 2	6	SMYTH Max 2	JNR	1100.342	401.423	20117 SA15	вв с	6:04:49	14:04:48	-1	859
------------------------	---	-------------	-----	----------	---------	------------	------	---------	----------	----	-----

EJ SMYTH Did not present bird.

LYNDHURST YBC 30/7

Pos	Name	Club	Velocity	Distance	Ring No	Col	Fly Time	Таре	Gain	Margin (Sec)
1	TETLEY Henry 9	JNR	2098.054	506.645	08309 SA15	BBC	4:01:29	12:31:29	0	0
2	TIRRELL THOMAS & HENRY 8	JNR	2033.790	522.684	23465 SA15	ВСРС	4:17:00	12:47:00	0	473
3	SMYTH EJ 7	JNR	1971.343	495.037	20116 SA15	вв с	4:11:07	12:41:06	-1	463
4	HAYLEY & LAYLA 6	JNR	1968.128	484.094	21959 SA15	BCH	4:05:58	12:35:58	0	25
5	MAHNEY HUGH 5	JNR	1950.217	521.488	23562 SA15	ВСРС	4:27:24	12:57:24	0	146
6	CRISTEA Philip 4	JNR	1930.549	484.954	22650 SA15	ВСРН	4:11:12	12:41:12	0	152
7	FAWCETT KIDS 3	JNR	1911.482	480.228	24304 SA15	ВСН	4:11:14	12:41:15	1	149
8	PARAHAM ABBIE 2	JNR	1842.341	495.037	15503 SA15	RCP C	4:28:42	12:58:41	-1	584
9	SMYTH Max 1	JNR	1802.976	495.037	20117 SA15	вв с	4:34:34	13:04:33	-1	353

THE TWINS OPEN 27/8

Pos	Name	Club	Velocity	Distance	Ring No	Col	Fly Time	Tape	Gain	Margin (Sec)
1	TETLEY Henry 9	JNR	1702.449	625.877	08301 SA15	BBH	6:07:38	14:07:38	0	0
2	HAYLEY & LAYLA 8	JNR	1587.681	607.632	21959 SA15	ВСН	6:22:43	14:22:43	0	1549
3	FAWCETT KIDS 7	JNR	1562.332	610.351	24143 SA15	ВСН	6: 30: 40	14:30:42	2	375

4	CRISTEA Philip 6	JNR	1525.782	611.279	22627 SA15	MLYC	6:40:38	14:40:38	0	563
5	TIRRELL THOMAS & HENRY 5	JNR	1515.067	637.313	23525 SA15	BBPH	7:00:39	15:00:39	0	178
6	MAHNEY HUGH 4	JNR	1490.835	637.133	23588 SA15	BCC	7:07:22	15:07:22	0	411
7	SMYTH EJ 3	JNR	1230.538	615.474	15596 SA15	вв н	8:20:10	16:20:09	-1	5240
8	PARAHAM ABBIE 2	JNR	1123.914	615.474	15530 SA15	BC C	9:07:37	17:07:36	-1	2848
9	SMYTH Max 1	JNR	1122.206	615.474	15578 SA15	RCP C	9:08:27	17:08:26	-1	51

2016 SAHPA DOUG SEARLE SHIELD OVERALL PTS –Congratulations to all of our 9 competitors for 2016. 2017 promises to be even bigger with at least 4 new members already in contact with me.

Henry Tetley 34

Hayley & Layla 33

Fawcett Kids 25

Philip Cristea 25

EJ Smyth 14

Thomas & Henry Tirrell 13

Abbie Paraham 12

Hugh Mahney 9

Max Smyth 8

Thanks to everyone who has supported the Junior competition in 2016, to the sponsors for each race and all the competitors who had fun racing their pigeons, see you all again in 2017. Tim Fawcett-SAHPA COM member.